
ORD #3329-2016, DIVISION OF WATER

Ref. 

No. Item No. Description Qty. Units Unit Price Extension Materials Labor Extension Materials Labor Extension

1 254 Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete 17,355 SY 3.00 52,065.00 0.00 2.50 43,387.50 0.00 2.50 43,387.50 

2 259

Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA 

(Asphalt) 34 CY 375.00 12,750.00 375.00 375.00 25,500.00 375.00 375.00 25,500.00 

3 259

Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type III B 

(Concrete) 50 CY 396.00 19,800.00 200.00 200.00 20,000.00 200.00 200.00 20,000.00 

4 259 Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC 4 CY 270.00 1,080.00 80.00 85.00 660.00 80.00 85.00 660.00 

5 407 Tack Coat 2,604 GAL 3.00 7,812.00 1.00 1.50 6,510.00 1.00 1.50 6,510.00 

6 448

Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course (Medium 

Traffic), PG64-22 727 CY 107.00 77,789.00 100.00 100.00 145,400.00 100.00 100.00 145,400.00 

7 608 Concrete Walk (4") 1,775 SF 16.00 28,400.00 8.00 4.00 21,300.00 8.00 4.00 21,300.00 

8 609* Combination Curb & Gutter, Type St&ard 100 LF 54.00 5,400.00 25.00 10.00 3,500.00 25.00 10.00 3,500.00 

9 614 Maintaining Traffic 1 LS 40,000.00 40,000.00 5,000.00 35,000.00 40,000.00 5,000.00 35,000.00 40,000.00 

10 615 Temporary Pavement 3,389 SY 9.00 30,501.00 2.50 2.50 16,945.00 2.50 2.50 16,945.00 

11 659 Seeding & Mulching 959 SY 5.00 4,795.00 2.00 4.00 5,754.00 2.00 4.00 5,754.00 

12 801 6" Water Pipe & Fittings 384 LF 97.00 37,248.00 50.00 55.00 40,320.00 50.00 55.00 40,320.00 

13 801 8" Water Pipe & Fittings 12,117 LF 102.00 1,235,934.00 50.00 57.94 1,307,908.98 50.00 60.00 1,332,870.00 

14 801* Ductile Iron Fittings, Increase or Decrease 3,300 LBS 3.00 9,900.00 4.00 0.00 13,200.00 4.00 0.00 13,200.00 

15 801*

Concrete Blocking, Class C, Increase or 

Decrease 53 CY 75.00 3,975.00 100.00 40.00 7,420.00 100.00 40.00 7,420.00 

16 802 6" Valve & Appurtenances 32 EA 936.00 29,952.00 550.00 550.00 35,200.00 550.00 550.00 35,200.00 

17 802 8" Valve & Appurtenances 26 EA 1,119.00 29,094.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 62,400.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 62,400.00 

18 803

16"X8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & 

Appurtenances 1 EA 27,500.00 27,500.00 3,500.00 1,000.00 4,500.00 3,500.00 1,000.00 4,500.00 

19 805* Curb Box 344 EA 43.00 14,792.00 60.00 40.00 34,400.00 60.00 40.00 34,400.00 

20 805 3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred (Short) 170 EA 963.00 163,710.00 250.00 700.00 161,500.00 250.00 700.00 161,500.00 

21 805 3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred (Long) 174 EA 1,284.00 223,416.00 350.00 1,000.00 234,900.00 350.00 1,000.00 234,900.00 

22 805* C.I. Ferrule Box & Cover 68 EA 55.00 3,740.00 60.00 40.00 6,800.00 60.00 40.00 6,800.00 

23 809 Fire Hydrant 30 EA 2,445.00 73,350.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 75,000.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 75,000.00 

24 810* 6-inch Hydrant Extension 5 EA 450.00 2,250.00 250.00 50.00 1,500.00 250.00 50.00 1,500.00 

25 810* 12-inch Hydrant Extension 5 EA 480.00 2,400.00 400.00 50.00 2,250.00 400.00 50.00 2,250.00 

26 810* 18-inch Hydrant Extension 5 EA 510.00 2,550.00 350.00 50.00 2,000.00 350.00 50.00 2,000.00 

27 810* 24-inch Hydrant Extension 5 EA 535.00 2,675.00 450.00 50.00 2,500.00 450.00 50.00 2,500.00 

28 811* Increase or Decrease in Excavation & Backfill 110 CY 27.00 2,970.00 25.00 20.00 4,950.00 25.00 20.00 4,950.00 

29 815 Crushed Stone or Gravel 126 CY 38.00 4,788.00 45.00 20.00 8,190.00 45.00 20.00 8,190.00 

30 SPEC

8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings - 

Horizontal Directional Drilling 300 LF 200.00 60,000.00 45.00 45.00 27,000.00 45.00 45.00 27,000.00 

31 SPEC Permanent Pavement 1,037 CY 235.00 243,695.00 100.00 65.00 171,105.00 100.00 65.00 171,105.00 

32 SPEC Heat Welding 237 SY 54.00 12,798.00 20.00 40.00 14,220.00 20.00 40.00 14,220.00 

33 SPEC Survey Coordinates 1 LS 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,000.00 9,000.00 10,000.00 1,000.00 9,000.00 10,000.00 

34 SPEC Project Identification Signs 6 EA 3,500.00 21,000.00 500.00 300.00 4,800.00 500.00 300.00 4,800.00 

Engineer's Estimate

Kenmore Construction Co. 

(LOCAL)                          

***UPDATED BID AMOUNTS***

ARGYLE DRIVE AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 2050,  C.I.P. NO. 690236-100075  (WSRLA LOAN)

BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/7/16

Kenmore Construction Co. (LOCAL)  

(original bid submittal)
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Ref. 

No. Item No. Description Qty. Units Unit Price Extension Materials Labor Extension Materials Labor Extension

Engineer's Estimate

Kenmore Construction Co. 

(LOCAL)                          

***UPDATED BID AMOUNTS***

Kenmore Construction Co. (LOCAL)  

(original bid submittal)

35 SPEC Sediment & Erosion Control 1 LS 10,000.00 10,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 

36 SPEC Temporary Seeding & Mulching 959 SY 4.00 3,836.00 1.00 1.00 1,918.00 1.00 1.00 1,918.00 

37 SPEC Remove & Replace Speed Humps 14 EA 3,000.00 42,000.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 49,000.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 49,000.00 

SUBTOTAL:

38 SPEC CONTINGENCY (15%)
GRAND TOTAL:

yes

yes

yes

yes

34-0802152 (10/4/18, MAJ, 006456)

yes; rec'd corrected one

Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

yes

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

(2) Addendum Ackldgmnt. Completed?

Contract Compliance No.

Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed?

Bonding Company (Form B2) Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

2.27%

n/a

yes

34-0802152 (10/4/18, MAJ, 006456)

yes; rec'd corrected one

% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER n/a

Bid Affidavit Complete? (Form B9)

Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?

Applicable Loan Forms Included? (B10, 11, 12.2, 12.3, B13)

Proposed Subs C.C.?

3.24%

1. Rec'd B2 - Bid Bond pages & HDD 

experience stmt.

2. Rath Builders & Bridges Bros. 

Trucking for MBE/WBE (3.1% total)

$2,558,965.00

$383,844.75

$2,942,809.75

$2,616,938.48

$392,540.77

$3,009,479.25

$2,641,899.50

$396,284.93

$3,038,184.43

yes

yes

yes

yes
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ORD #3329-2016, DIVISION OF WATER

Ref. 

No. Item No. Description Qty. Units Unit Price Extension

1 254 Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete 17,355 SY 3.00 52,065.00 

2 259

Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA 

(Asphalt) 34 CY 375.00 12,750.00 

3 259

Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type III B 

(Concrete) 50 CY 396.00 19,800.00 

4 259 Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC 4 CY 270.00 1,080.00 

5 407 Tack Coat 2,604 GAL 3.00 7,812.00 

6 448

Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course (Medium 

Traffic), PG64-22 727 CY 107.00 77,789.00 

7 608 Concrete Walk (4") 1,775 SF 16.00 28,400.00 

8 609* Combination Curb & Gutter, Type St&ard 100 LF 54.00 5,400.00 

9 614 Maintaining Traffic 1 LS 40,000.00 40,000.00 

10 615 Temporary Pavement 3,389 SY 9.00 30,501.00 

11 659 Seeding & Mulching 959 SY 5.00 4,795.00 

12 801 6" Water Pipe & Fittings 384 LF 97.00 37,248.00 

13 801 8" Water Pipe & Fittings 12,117 LF 102.00 1,235,934.00 

14 801* Ductile Iron Fittings, Increase or Decrease 3,300 LBS 3.00 9,900.00 

15 801*

Concrete Blocking, Class C, Increase or 

Decrease 53 CY 75.00 3,975.00 

16 802 6" Valve & Appurtenances 32 EA 936.00 29,952.00 

17 802 8" Valve & Appurtenances 26 EA 1,119.00 29,094.00 

18 803

16"X8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & 

Appurtenances 1 EA 27,500.00 27,500.00 

19 805* Curb Box 344 EA 43.00 14,792.00 

20 805 3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred (Short) 170 EA 963.00 163,710.00 

21 805 3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred (Long) 174 EA 1,284.00 223,416.00 

22 805* C.I. Ferrule Box & Cover 68 EA 55.00 3,740.00 

23 809 Fire Hydrant 30 EA 2,445.00 73,350.00 

24 810* 6-inch Hydrant Extension 5 EA 450.00 2,250.00 

25 810* 12-inch Hydrant Extension 5 EA 480.00 2,400.00 

26 810* 18-inch Hydrant Extension 5 EA 510.00 2,550.00 

27 810* 24-inch Hydrant Extension 5 EA 535.00 2,675.00 

28 811* Increase or Decrease in Excavation & Backfill 110 CY 27.00 2,970.00 

29 815 Crushed Stone or Gravel 126 CY 38.00 4,788.00 

30 SPEC

8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings - 

Horizontal Directional Drilling 300 LF 200.00 60,000.00 

31 SPEC Permanent Pavement 1,037 CY 235.00 243,695.00 

32 SPEC Heat Welding 237 SY 54.00 12,798.00 

33 SPEC Survey Coordinates 1 LS 15,000.00 15,000.00 

34 SPEC Project Identification Signs 6 EA 3,500.00 21,000.00 

Engineer's Estimate

ARGYLE DRIVE AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 2050,  C.I.P. NO. 690236-100075  (WSRLA LOAN)

BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/7/16

Materials Labor Extension Materials Labor Extension

1.00 1.00 34,710.00 1.37 0.58 33,842.25 

600.00 400.00 34,000.00 630.00 270.00 30,600.00 

240.00 160.00 20,000.00 315.00 135.00 22,500.00 

30.00 20.00 200.00 35.00 15.00 200.00 

2.00 1.00 7,812.00 1.68 0.72 6,249.60 

112.00 75.00 135,949.00 133.00 57.00 138,130.00 

8.00 5.00 23,075.00 10.50 4.50 26,625.00 

27.00 18.00 4,500.00 24.50 10.50 3,500.00 

12,000.00 8,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 3,000.00 10,000.00 

10.00 7.00 57,613.00 0.07 0.03 338.90 

5.00 3.00 7,672.00 7.00 3.00 9,590.00 

108.00 72.00 69,120.00 83.30 35.70 45,696.00 

50.00 34.00 1,017,828.00 84.00 36.00 1,454,040.00 

0.60 0.40 3,300.00 0.48 0.20 2,244.00 

60.00 40.00 5,300.00 35.00 15.00 2,650.00 

780.00 520.00 41,600.00 770.00 330.00 35,200.00 

960.00 640.00 41,600.00 1,050.00 450.00 39,000.00 

3,600.00 2,400.00 6,000.00 4,200.00 1,800.00 6,000.00 

300.00 200.00 172,000.00 49.00 21.00 24,080.00 

720.00 480.00 204,000.00 560.00 240.00 136,000.00 

810.00 540.00 234,900.00 630.00 270.00 156,600.00 

90.00 60.00 10,200.00 42.00 18.00 4,080.00 

1,500.00 1,000.00 75,000.00 1,750.00 750.00 75,000.00 

210.00 140.00 1,750.00 70.00 30.00 500.00 

234.00 156.00 1,950.00 70.00 30.00 500.00 

258.00 172.00 2,150.00 70.00 30.00 500.00 

282.00 188.00 2,350.00 70.00 30.00 500.00 

21.00 14.00 3,850.00 9.10 3.90 1,430.00 

18.00 12.00 3,780.00 12.60 5.40 2,268.00 

75.00 50.00 37,500.00 70.00 30.00 30,000.00 

150.00 100.00 259,250.00 175.00 75.00 259,250.00 

27.00 18.00 10,665.00 56.00 24.00 18,960.00 

4,500.00 3,000.00 7,500.00 1,400.00 600.00 2,000.00 

300.00 200.00 3,000.00 560.00 240.00 4,800.00 

Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio (non-

local) Underground Utilities  (non-local)
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Ref. 

No. Item No. Description Qty. Units Unit Price Extension

Engineer's Estimate

35 SPEC Sediment & Erosion Control 1 LS 10,000.00 10,000.00 

36 SPEC Temporary Seeding & Mulching 959 SY 4.00 3,836.00 

37 SPEC Remove & Replace Speed Humps 14 EA 3,000.00 42,000.00 

SUBTOTAL:

38 SPEC CONTINGENCY (15%)
GRAND TOTAL:

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

(2) Addendum Ackldgmnt. Completed?

Contract Compliance No.

Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed?

Bonding Company (Form B2)

% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER

Bid Affidavit Complete? (Form B9)

Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?

Applicable Loan Forms Included? (B10, 11, 12.2, 12.3, B13)

Proposed Subs C.C.?

$2,558,965.00

$383,844.75

$2,942,809.75

Materials Labor Extension Materials Labor Extension

Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio (non-

local) Underground Utilities  (non-local)

1,500.00 1,000.00 2,500.00 1,400.00 600.00 2,000.00 

1.00 1.00 1,918.00 0.70 0.30 959.00 
2,250.00 1,500.00 52,500.00 2,660.00 1,140.00 53,200.00 

1. No Surety fin. Stmt. & Cert. of Compl.  

2. Rath Builders for MBE/WBE goals (3%)

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes; completed incorrectly though

Travelers Casualty & Surety Co.

yes

2.27% 3.13%

yes

34-1248942 (4/9/17, MAJ); 006588

yes

0.004% 0.84%

yes

20-1643186 (8/17/18, MAJ); 001064

Cincinnati Insurance Co.

yes

$2,639,032.75

$395,854.91

$3,034,887.66

1. Revised affidavit not needed per Sarah.  

2. Rec'd Surety's fin. Stmt. & Cert. of 

Compl.  3. Rec'd notarized statement of 

HDD exp.

$2,617,042.00

$392,556.30

$3,009,598.30

yes

yes
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ORD #3329-2016, DIVISION OF WATER

Ref. 

No. Item No. Description Qty. Units Unit Price Extension

1 254 Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete 17,355 SY 3.00 52,065.00 

2 259

Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA 

(Asphalt) 34 CY 375.00 12,750.00 

3 259

Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type III B 

(Concrete) 50 CY 396.00 19,800.00 

4 259 Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC 4 CY 270.00 1,080.00 

5 407 Tack Coat 2,604 GAL 3.00 7,812.00 

6 448

Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course (Medium 

Traffic), PG64-22 727 CY 107.00 77,789.00 

7 608 Concrete Walk (4") 1,775 SF 16.00 28,400.00 

8 609* Combination Curb & Gutter, Type St&ard 100 LF 54.00 5,400.00 

9 614 Maintaining Traffic 1 LS 40,000.00 40,000.00 

10 615 Temporary Pavement 3,389 SY 9.00 30,501.00 

11 659 Seeding & Mulching 959 SY 5.00 4,795.00 

12 801 6" Water Pipe & Fittings 384 LF 97.00 37,248.00 

13 801 8" Water Pipe & Fittings 12,117 LF 102.00 1,235,934.00 

14 801* Ductile Iron Fittings, Increase or Decrease 3,300 LBS 3.00 9,900.00 

15 801*

Concrete Blocking, Class C, Increase or 

Decrease 53 CY 75.00 3,975.00 

16 802 6" Valve & Appurtenances 32 EA 936.00 29,952.00 

17 802 8" Valve & Appurtenances 26 EA 1,119.00 29,094.00 

18 803

16"X8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & 

Appurtenances 1 EA 27,500.00 27,500.00 

19 805* Curb Box 344 EA 43.00 14,792.00 

20 805 3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred (Short) 170 EA 963.00 163,710.00 

21 805 3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred (Long) 174 EA 1,284.00 223,416.00 

22 805* C.I. Ferrule Box & Cover 68 EA 55.00 3,740.00 

23 809 Fire Hydrant 30 EA 2,445.00 73,350.00 

24 810* 6-inch Hydrant Extension 5 EA 450.00 2,250.00 

25 810* 12-inch Hydrant Extension 5 EA 480.00 2,400.00 

26 810* 18-inch Hydrant Extension 5 EA 510.00 2,550.00 

27 810* 24-inch Hydrant Extension 5 EA 535.00 2,675.00 

28 811* Increase or Decrease in Excavation & Backfill 110 CY 27.00 2,970.00 

29 815 Crushed Stone or Gravel 126 CY 38.00 4,788.00 

30 SPEC

8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings - 

Horizontal Directional Drilling 300 LF 200.00 60,000.00 

31 SPEC Permanent Pavement 1,037 CY 235.00 243,695.00 

32 SPEC Heat Welding 237 SY 54.00 12,798.00 

33 SPEC Survey Coordinates 1 LS 15,000.00 15,000.00 

34 SPEC Project Identification Signs 6 EA 3,500.00 21,000.00 

Engineer's Estimate

ARGYLE DRIVE AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 2050,  C.I.P. NO. 690236-100075  (WSRLA LOAN)

BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/7/16

Materials Labor Extension Materials Labor Extension

2.75 0.25 52,065.00 1.00 2.50 60,742.50 

90.00 135.00 7,650.00 210.00 260.00 15,980.00 

140.00 185.00 16,250.00 150.00 235.00 19,250.00 

45.00 5.00 200.00 40.00 26.00 264.00 

3.25 0.00 8,463.00 1.25 1.50 7,161.00 

200.00 0.00 145,400.00 125.00 150.00 199,925.00 

3.00 4.50 13,312.50 4.00 4.80 15,620.00 

15.00 30.00 4,500.00 25.00 28.00 5,300.00 

15,000.00 120,000.00 135,000.00 55,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 

0.20 0.00 677.80 0.50 0.50 3,389.00 

0.50 1.50 1,918.00 5.00 5.00 9,590.00 

71.00 37.00 41,472.00 40.96 35.00 29,168.64 

64.50 27.50 1,114,764.00 44.00 55.00 1,199,583.00 

3.50 0.00 11,550.00 1.00 1.69 8,877.00 

135.00 0.00 7,155.00 25.00 25.00 2,650.00 

1,200.00 0.00 38,400.00 1,050.00 220.00 40,640.00 

1,500.00 0.00 39,000.00 1,350.00 220.00 40,820.00 

3,380.00 1,520.00 4,900.00 3,000.00 4,000.00 7,000.00 

80.00 0.00 27,520.00 65.00 15.00 27,520.00 

285.00 815.00 187,000.00 200.00 850.00 178,500.00 

420.00 980.00 243,600.00 275.00 1,100.00 239,250.00 

70.00 0.00 4,760.00 60.00 25.00 5,780.00 

2,025.00 475.00 75,000.00 1,350.00 750.00 63,000.00 

300.00 25.00 1,625.00 250.00 125.00 1,875.00 

350.00 25.00 1,875.00 278.00 125.00 2,015.00 

400.00 25.00 2,125.00 325.00 175.00 2,500.00 

450.00 25.00 2,375.00 375.00 250.00 3,125.00 

30.00 0.00 3,300.00 10.00 10.00 2,200.00 

30.00 0.00 3,780.00 25.00 25.00 6,300.00 

87.50 12.50 30,000.00 32.91 39.00 21,573.00 

198.00 77.00 285,175.00 150.00 145.00 305,915.00 

70.00 0.00 16,590.00 45.00 40.00 20,145.00 

10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 

250.00 250.00 3,000.00 200.00 150.00 2,100.00 

Beheler Excavating Inc. (non-local)Fields Excavating, Inc. (non-local)
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Ref. 

No. Item No. Description Qty. Units Unit Price Extension

Engineer's Estimate

35 SPEC Sediment & Erosion Control 1 LS 10,000.00 10,000.00 

36 SPEC Temporary Seeding & Mulching 959 SY 4.00 3,836.00 

37 SPEC Remove & Replace Speed Humps 14 EA 3,000.00 42,000.00 

SUBTOTAL:

38 SPEC CONTINGENCY (15%)
GRAND TOTAL:

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

(2) Addendum Ackldgmnt. Completed?

Contract Compliance No.

Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed?

Bonding Company (Form B2)

% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER

Bid Affidavit Complete? (Form B9)

Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?

Applicable Loan Forms Included? (B10, 11, 12.2, 12.3, B13)

Proposed Subs C.C.?

$2,558,965.00

$383,844.75

$2,942,809.75

Materials Labor Extension Materials Labor Extension

Beheler Excavating Inc. (non-local)Fields Excavating, Inc. (non-local)

4,375.00 625.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 

0.50 1.50 1,918.00 1.00 1.00 1,918.00 
8,400.00 0.00 117,600.00 3,000.00 3,500.00 91,000.00 

6.51%4.14%

Not reviewed; top 3 bidders responsive.

1.83% 4.16%

Not reviewed; top 3 bidders responsive.

$2,664,920.30

$399,738.05

$3,064,658.35

$2,725,676.14

$408,851.42

$3,134,527.56
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ORD #3329-2016, DIVISION OF WATER

Ref. 

No. Item No. Description Qty. Units Unit Price Extension

1 254 Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete 17,355 SY 3.00 52,065.00 

2 259

Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA 

(Asphalt) 34 CY 375.00 12,750.00 

3 259

Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type III B 

(Concrete) 50 CY 396.00 19,800.00 

4 259 Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC 4 CY 270.00 1,080.00 

5 407 Tack Coat 2,604 GAL 3.00 7,812.00 

6 448

Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course (Medium 

Traffic), PG64-22 727 CY 107.00 77,789.00 

7 608 Concrete Walk (4") 1,775 SF 16.00 28,400.00 

8 609* Combination Curb & Gutter, Type St&ard 100 LF 54.00 5,400.00 

9 614 Maintaining Traffic 1 LS 40,000.00 40,000.00 

10 615 Temporary Pavement 3,389 SY 9.00 30,501.00 

11 659 Seeding & Mulching 959 SY 5.00 4,795.00 

12 801 6" Water Pipe & Fittings 384 LF 97.00 37,248.00 

13 801 8" Water Pipe & Fittings 12,117 LF 102.00 1,235,934.00 

14 801* Ductile Iron Fittings, Increase or Decrease 3,300 LBS 3.00 9,900.00 

15 801*

Concrete Blocking, Class C, Increase or 

Decrease 53 CY 75.00 3,975.00 

16 802 6" Valve & Appurtenances 32 EA 936.00 29,952.00 

17 802 8" Valve & Appurtenances 26 EA 1,119.00 29,094.00 

18 803

16"X8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & 

Appurtenances 1 EA 27,500.00 27,500.00 

19 805* Curb Box 344 EA 43.00 14,792.00 

20 805 3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred (Short) 170 EA 963.00 163,710.00 

21 805 3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred (Long) 174 EA 1,284.00 223,416.00 

22 805* C.I. Ferrule Box & Cover 68 EA 55.00 3,740.00 

23 809 Fire Hydrant 30 EA 2,445.00 73,350.00 

24 810* 6-inch Hydrant Extension 5 EA 450.00 2,250.00 

25 810* 12-inch Hydrant Extension 5 EA 480.00 2,400.00 

26 810* 18-inch Hydrant Extension 5 EA 510.00 2,550.00 

27 810* 24-inch Hydrant Extension 5 EA 535.00 2,675.00 

28 811* Increase or Decrease in Excavation & Backfill 110 CY 27.00 2,970.00 

29 815 Crushed Stone or Gravel 126 CY 38.00 4,788.00 

30 SPEC

8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings - 

Horizontal Directional Drilling 300 LF 200.00 60,000.00 

31 SPEC Permanent Pavement 1,037 CY 235.00 243,695.00 

32 SPEC Heat Welding 237 SY 54.00 12,798.00 

33 SPEC Survey Coordinates 1 LS 15,000.00 15,000.00 

34 SPEC Project Identification Signs 6 EA 3,500.00 21,000.00 

Engineer's Estimate

ARGYLE DRIVE AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 2050,  C.I.P. NO. 690236-100075  (WSRLA LOAN)

BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/7/16

Materials Labor Extension Materials Labor Extension

0.00 2.00 34,710.00 0.00 2.30 39,916.50 

200.00 77.00 9,418.00 144.00 356.00 17,000.00 

45.00 400.00 22,250.00 150.00 266.00 20,800.00 

50.00 36.00 344.00 35.50 6.00 166.00 

2.00 0.50 6,510.00 1.75 0.85 6,770.40 

161.00 50.00 153,397.00 117.00 63.00 130,860.00 

7.00 7.00 24,850.00 2.00 8.40 18,460.00 

40.00 10.00 5,000.00 8.25 28.25 3,650.00 

20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 47,250.00 67,250.00 

1.00 0.00 3,389.00 0.00 0.01 33.89 

1.00 5.00 5,754.00 5.25 6.00 10,788.75 

55.00 50.00 40,320.00 35.00 177.00 81,408.00 

54.00 50.00 1,260,168.00 35.00 102.00 1,660,029.00 

1.50 1.50 9,900.00 2.70 0.05 9,075.00 

75.00 75.00 7,950.00 112.00 1.00 5,989.00 

500.00 1,000.00 48,000.00 990.00 160.00 36,800.00 

900.00 1,000.00 49,400.00 1,215.00 210.00 37,050.00 

5,000.00 2,500.00 7,500.00 1,500.00 7,500.00 9,000.00 

150.00 150.00 103,200.00 56.00 9.00 22,360.00 

1,000.00 325.00 225,250.00 235.00 690.00 157,250.00 

1,000.00 750.00 304,500.00 265.00 1,035.00 226,200.00 

120.00 120.00 16,320.00 52.00 10.00 4,216.00 

1,500.00 650.00 64,500.00 1,415.00 1,235.00 79,500.00 

200.00 200.00 2,000.00 235.00 5.00 1,200.00 

300.00 200.00 2,500.00 275.00 5.00 1,400.00 

350.00 200.00 2,750.00 310.00 5.00 1,575.00 

400.00 200.00 3,000.00 355.00 5.00 1,800.00 

60.00 0.00 6,600.00 0.00 25.00 2,750.00 

50.00 50.00 12,600.00 17.00 0.50 2,205.00 

55.00 40.00 28,500.00 25.00 85.00 33,000.00 

125.00 110.00 243,695.00 140.00 35.00 181,475.00 

15.00 50.00 15,405.00 0.00 50.00 11,850.00 

0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 

800.00 100.00 5,400.00 300.00 600.00 5,400.00 

Conie Construction Co. (local)Danbert, Inc. (non-local)
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Ref. 

No. Item No. Description Qty. Units Unit Price Extension

Engineer's Estimate

35 SPEC Sediment & Erosion Control 1 LS 10,000.00 10,000.00 

36 SPEC Temporary Seeding & Mulching 959 SY 4.00 3,836.00 

37 SPEC Remove & Replace Speed Humps 14 EA 3,000.00 42,000.00 

SUBTOTAL:

38 SPEC CONTINGENCY (15%)
GRAND TOTAL:

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

(2) Addendum Ackldgmnt. Completed?

Contract Compliance No.

Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed?

Bonding Company (Form B2)

% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER

Bid Affidavit Complete? (Form B9)

Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?

Applicable Loan Forms Included? (B10, 11, 12.2, 12.3, B13)

Proposed Subs C.C.?

$2,558,965.00

$383,844.75

$2,942,809.75

Materials Labor Extension Materials Labor Extension

Conie Construction Co. (local)Danbert, Inc. (non-local)

1,000.00 2,000.00 3,000.00 1,750.00 1,250.00 3,000.00 

0.50 0.50 959.00 0.50 0.50 959.00 
2,250.00 2,250.00 63,000.00 2,500.00 5,200.00 107,800.00 

9.93%

Not reviewed; top 3 bidders responsive.

$3,003,986.54

$450,597.98

$3,454,584.52

7.49% 14.79%

Not reviewed; top 3 bidders responsive.  

Local bidder but 14.79% higher than lowest 

bidder.

17.39%

$2,813,039.00

$421,955.85

$3,234,994.85
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ORD #3329-2016, DIVISION OF WATER

Ref. 

No. Item No. Description Qty. Units Unit Price Extension

1 254 Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete 17,355 SY 3.00 52,065.00 

2 259

Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA 

(Asphalt) 34 CY 375.00 12,750.00 

3 259

Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type III B 

(Concrete) 50 CY 396.00 19,800.00 

4 259 Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC 4 CY 270.00 1,080.00 

5 407 Tack Coat 2,604 GAL 3.00 7,812.00 

6 448

Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course (Medium 

Traffic), PG64-22 727 CY 107.00 77,789.00 

7 608 Concrete Walk (4") 1,775 SF 16.00 28,400.00 

8 609* Combination Curb & Gutter, Type St&ard 100 LF 54.00 5,400.00 

9 614 Maintaining Traffic 1 LS 40,000.00 40,000.00 

10 615 Temporary Pavement 3,389 SY 9.00 30,501.00 

11 659 Seeding & Mulching 959 SY 5.00 4,795.00 

12 801 6" Water Pipe & Fittings 384 LF 97.00 37,248.00 

13 801 8" Water Pipe & Fittings 12,117 LF 102.00 1,235,934.00 

14 801* Ductile Iron Fittings, Increase or Decrease 3,300 LBS 3.00 9,900.00 

15 801*

Concrete Blocking, Class C, Increase or 

Decrease 53 CY 75.00 3,975.00 

16 802 6" Valve & Appurtenances 32 EA 936.00 29,952.00 

17 802 8" Valve & Appurtenances 26 EA 1,119.00 29,094.00 

18 803

16"X8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & 

Appurtenances 1 EA 27,500.00 27,500.00 

19 805* Curb Box 344 EA 43.00 14,792.00 

20 805 3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred (Short) 170 EA 963.00 163,710.00 

21 805 3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred (Long) 174 EA 1,284.00 223,416.00 

22 805* C.I. Ferrule Box & Cover 68 EA 55.00 3,740.00 

23 809 Fire Hydrant 30 EA 2,445.00 73,350.00 

24 810* 6-inch Hydrant Extension 5 EA 450.00 2,250.00 

25 810* 12-inch Hydrant Extension 5 EA 480.00 2,400.00 

26 810* 18-inch Hydrant Extension 5 EA 510.00 2,550.00 

27 810* 24-inch Hydrant Extension 5 EA 535.00 2,675.00 

28 811* Increase or Decrease in Excavation & Backfill 110 CY 27.00 2,970.00 

29 815 Crushed Stone or Gravel 126 CY 38.00 4,788.00 

30 SPEC

8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings - 

Horizontal Directional Drilling 300 LF 200.00 60,000.00 

31 SPEC Permanent Pavement 1,037 CY 235.00 243,695.00 

32 SPEC Heat Welding 237 SY 54.00 12,798.00 

33 SPEC Survey Coordinates 1 LS 15,000.00 15,000.00 

34 SPEC Project Identification Signs 6 EA 3,500.00 21,000.00 

Engineer's Estimate

ARGYLE DRIVE AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 2050,  C.I.P. NO. 690236-100075  (WSRLA LOAN)

BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/7/16

Materials Labor Extension Materials Labor Extension

0.00 4.00 69,420.00 0.00 2.20 38,181.00 

200.00 362.00 19,108.00 240.00 240.00 16,320.00 

300.00 300.00 30,000.00 285.00 285.00 28,500.00 

100.00 100.00 800.00 95.00 95.00 760.00 

1.75 1.75 9,114.00 1.25 1.25 6,510.00 

110.00 110.00 159,940.00 80.50 80.50 117,047.00 

8.00 7.00 26,625.00 4.50 4.50 15,975.00 

30.00 30.00 6,000.00 32.50 32.50 6,500.00 

20,000.00 135,000.00 155,000.00 25,000.00 278,300.00 303,300.00 

6.00 6.00 40,668.00 0.50 0.50 3,389.00 

2.50 2.50 4,795.00 3.00 3.00 5,754.00 

50.00 95.00 55,680.00 130.00 130.00 99,840.00 

55.00 80.00 1,635,795.00 48.00 48.00 1,163,232.00 

3.30 0.00 10,890.00 1.50 1.50 9,900.00 

80.00 20.00 5,300.00 60.00 60.00 6,360.00 

1,100.00 320.00 45,440.00 625.00 625.00 40,000.00 

1,400.00 320.00 44,720.00 850.00 850.00 44,200.00 

3,000.00 5,000.00 8,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 9,000.00 

75.00 7.00 28,208.00 33.00 33.00 22,704.00 

200.00 600.00 136,000.00 925.00 925.00 314,500.00 

300.00 900.00 208,800.00 1,275.00 1,275.00 443,700.00 

230.00 20.00 17,000.00 150.00 150.00 20,400.00 

2,200.00 600.00 84,000.00 1,425.00 1,425.00 85,500.00 

240.00 20.00 1,300.00 250.00 250.00 2,500.00 

290.00 20.00 1,550.00 300.00 300.00 3,000.00 

305.00 20.00 1,625.00 325.00 325.00 3,250.00 

340.00 20.00 1,800.00 350.00 350.00 3,500.00 

0.00 10.00 1,100.00 25.00 25.00 5,500.00 

40.00 20.00 7,560.00 25.00 25.00 6,300.00 

65.00 150.00 64,500.00 62.50 62.50 37,500.00 

200.00 100.00 311,100.00 103.00 103.00 213,622.00 

0.00 50.00 11,850.00 25.00 25.00 11,850.00 

0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 200.00 33,740.00 33,940.00 

800.00 200.00 6,000.00 450.00 450.00 5,400.00 

Darby Creek Excavating (non-local) Shelly & Sands (local)
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Ref. 

No. Item No. Description Qty. Units Unit Price Extension

Engineer's Estimate

35 SPEC Sediment & Erosion Control 1 LS 10,000.00 10,000.00 

36 SPEC Temporary Seeding & Mulching 959 SY 4.00 3,836.00 

37 SPEC Remove & Replace Speed Humps 14 EA 3,000.00 42,000.00 

SUBTOTAL:

38 SPEC CONTINGENCY (15%)
GRAND TOTAL:

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

(2) Addendum Ackldgmnt. Completed?

Contract Compliance No.

Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed?

Bonding Company (Form B2)

% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER

Bid Affidavit Complete? (Form B9)

Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?

Applicable Loan Forms Included? (B10, 11, 12.2, 12.3, B13)

Proposed Subs C.C.?

$2,558,965.00

$383,844.75

$2,942,809.75

Materials Labor Extension Materials Labor Extension

Darby Creek Excavating (non-local) Shelly & Sands (local)

2,500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 16,050.00 16,050.00 32,100.00 

2.00 2.00 3,836.00 1.00 1.00 1,918.00 
600.00 200.00 11,200.00 3,750.00 3,750.00 105,000.00 

27.67%26.60%

Not reviewed; top 3 bidders responsive.

23.80%

Not reviewed; top 3 bidders responsive.

24.84%

$3,239,724.00

$485,958.60

$3,725,682.60

$3,266,952.00

$490,042.80

$3,756,994.80
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ORD #3329-2016, DIVISION OF WATER

Ref. 

No. Item No. Description Qty. Units Unit Price Extension

1 254 Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete 17,355 SY 3.00 52,065.00 

2 259

Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA 

(Asphalt) 34 CY 375.00 12,750.00 

3 259

Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type III B 

(Concrete) 50 CY 396.00 19,800.00 

4 259 Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC 4 CY 270.00 1,080.00 

5 407 Tack Coat 2,604 GAL 3.00 7,812.00 

6 448

Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course (Medium 

Traffic), PG64-22 727 CY 107.00 77,789.00 

7 608 Concrete Walk (4") 1,775 SF 16.00 28,400.00 

8 609* Combination Curb & Gutter, Type St&ard 100 LF 54.00 5,400.00 

9 614 Maintaining Traffic 1 LS 40,000.00 40,000.00 

10 615 Temporary Pavement 3,389 SY 9.00 30,501.00 

11 659 Seeding & Mulching 959 SY 5.00 4,795.00 

12 801 6" Water Pipe & Fittings 384 LF 97.00 37,248.00 

13 801 8" Water Pipe & Fittings 12,117 LF 102.00 1,235,934.00 

14 801* Ductile Iron Fittings, Increase or Decrease 3,300 LBS 3.00 9,900.00 

15 801*

Concrete Blocking, Class C, Increase or 

Decrease 53 CY 75.00 3,975.00 

16 802 6" Valve & Appurtenances 32 EA 936.00 29,952.00 

17 802 8" Valve & Appurtenances 26 EA 1,119.00 29,094.00 

18 803

16"X8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & 

Appurtenances 1 EA 27,500.00 27,500.00 

19 805* Curb Box 344 EA 43.00 14,792.00 

20 805 3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred (Short) 170 EA 963.00 163,710.00 

21 805 3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred (Long) 174 EA 1,284.00 223,416.00 

22 805* C.I. Ferrule Box & Cover 68 EA 55.00 3,740.00 

23 809 Fire Hydrant 30 EA 2,445.00 73,350.00 

24 810* 6-inch Hydrant Extension 5 EA 450.00 2,250.00 

25 810* 12-inch Hydrant Extension 5 EA 480.00 2,400.00 

26 810* 18-inch Hydrant Extension 5 EA 510.00 2,550.00 

27 810* 24-inch Hydrant Extension 5 EA 535.00 2,675.00 

28 811* Increase or Decrease in Excavation & Backfill 110 CY 27.00 2,970.00 

29 815 Crushed Stone or Gravel 126 CY 38.00 4,788.00 

30 SPEC

8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings - 

Horizontal Directional Drilling 300 LF 200.00 60,000.00 

31 SPEC Permanent Pavement 1,037 CY 235.00 243,695.00 

32 SPEC Heat Welding 237 SY 54.00 12,798.00 

33 SPEC Survey Coordinates 1 LS 15,000.00 15,000.00 

34 SPEC Project Identification Signs 6 EA 3,500.00 21,000.00 

Engineer's Estimate

ARGYLE DRIVE AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 2050,  C.I.P. NO. 690236-100075  (WSRLA LOAN)

BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/7/16

Materials Labor Extension

0.25 2.50 47,726.25 

200.00 310.00 17,340.00 

190.00 200.00 19,500.00 

45.00 90.00 540.00 

2.90 2.00 12,759.60 

140.00 40.00 130,860.00 

3.65 5.00 15,353.75 

10.00 14.00 2,400.00 

100,000.00 35,000.00 135,000.00 

10.00 20.00 101,670.00 

4.00 12.00 15,344.00 

45.00 160.00 78,720.00 

40.00 68.00 1,308,636.00 

7.00 3.00 33,000.00 

100.00 70.00 9,010.00 

800.00 700.00 48,000.00 

900.00 1,000.00 49,400.00 

6,000.00 5,000.00 11,000.00 

48.00 80.00 44,032.00 

980.00 1,000.00 336,600.00 

1,000.00 1,200.00 382,800.00 

100.00 125.00 15,300.00 

1,500.00 1,200.00 81,000.00 

400.00 300.00 3,500.00 

450.00 300.00 3,750.00 

480.00 300.00 3,900.00 

500.00 325.00 4,125.00 

25.00 40.00 7,150.00 

15.00 10.00 3,150.00 

40.00 65.00 31,500.00 

120.00 200.00 331,840.00 

28.00 20.00 11,376.00 

500.00 1,600.00 2,100.00 

500.00 335.00 5,010.00 

Columbus Asphalt Paving (non-local)
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Ref. 

No. Item No. Description Qty. Units Unit Price Extension

Engineer's Estimate

35 SPEC Sediment & Erosion Control 1 LS 10,000.00 10,000.00 

36 SPEC Temporary Seeding & Mulching 959 SY 4.00 3,836.00 

37 SPEC Remove & Replace Speed Humps 14 EA 3,000.00 42,000.00 

SUBTOTAL:

38 SPEC CONTINGENCY (15%)
GRAND TOTAL:

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

(2) Addendum Ackldgmnt. Completed?

Contract Compliance No.

Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed?

Bonding Company (Form B2)

% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER

Bid Affidavit Complete? (Form B9)

Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?

Applicable Loan Forms Included? (B10, 11, 12.2, 12.3, B13)

Proposed Subs C.C.?

$2,558,965.00

$383,844.75

$2,942,809.75

Materials Labor Extension

Columbus Asphalt Paving (non-local)

20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00 

1.20 1.00 2,109.80 
1,100.00 2,000.00 43,400.00 

Not reviewed; top 3 bidders responsive.

29.12%

32.04%

$3,378,902.40

$506,835.36

$3,885,737.76
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